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Research and Library Contacts

Ethan Severson
Performance, Research & Library Section Chief ethanp.severson@dot.wi.gov
608-266-1457

Shari Krueger
Research & Library Unit Supervisor shari.krueger@dot.wi.gov
608-261-6064

Evan Johnson

Contracts Specialist, Senior evan.johnson@dot.wi.gov
608-267-5115
Joy Loomis

Budget & Implementation Coordinator joy.loomis@dot.wi.gov

608-266-5369

Evelyn Bromberg
National Programs Coordinator evelyn.bromberg@dot.wi.gov
608 267-7360

Carter Angelo
Research Communications Coordinator carter.angelo@dot.wi.gov
608 266-5009

University of Wisconsin — Madison Technical Support Contacts

Dante Fratta
fratta@wisc.edu
608-265-6544

UW-Madison Technical Support Director

Meg Olson

UW-Madison Technical Support Staff mcolson8@wisc.edu
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Wisconsin Highway Research Program

WHRP leadership is provided by the WHRP Steering Committee, Technical Oversight Committees and
Project Oversight Committees with Technical Support from the University of Wisconsin and
administrative support from WisDOT Research and Library staff.

WHRP Steering Committee Chair FHWA Wisconsin Division Liaison
Ethan Severson, WisDOT Joe Balice
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University of Wisconsin-Madison
Technical Support and Research and
Co-Pl and Research Team Library Unit staff at WisDOT.

Principal Investigator (PI)

Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and SPR-b funding

WisDOT research programs are funded with 80% federal State Planning & Research Part b (SPR-b)
funding from the U.S. DOT Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and a 20% state of Wisconsin cost
share. All FHWA funded projects follow the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) of October 1 to September 30. POC
members UWTS, and Research and Library staff attend project meetings and review QPRs to stay current
on project progress. The WisDOT Research and Library Unit meets quarterly with the FHWA Wisconsin
Liaison and reports on the progress of all FHWA funded projects.
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